PRINTED: 02/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315134	B. WING _			09/29/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OLL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 875 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807	)DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	K	000			
	SURVEY TYPE: Life CENSUS: 154	Safety Code					
	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Op- Complete Care at Gr noncompliance with to participation in Medic CFR483.90(a), Life S 2012 Edition of the N	care/Medicaid at 42 Safety from Fire, and the lational Fire Protection I01, Life Safety Code (LSC),					
	structure with a base (I-2). Construction Ty sprinklered building t 1970. The facility is c	een Knoll is a three-story ment, Health Care facility pe A (NFPA Type I), fully hat was built approximately livided into nine smoke on each floor, 160 certified					
K 293 SS=F	Survey date: 09/26/2 Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101	022	K 2	293		11/7/22	
	also served by the er 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one- with less than 30 occ travel is obvious.)	igns are displayed in ) with continuous illumination mergency lighting system. story existing occupancies upants where the line of exit  I is not met as evidenced					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	<del></del>	(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

01/17/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315134	B. WING		09/29/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT GREEN KNO	DLL			202-206 NORTH TER, NJ 08807		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	facility failed to ensure over the exit discharg stairwells and 1 of 1 a with National Fire Pro 101, 19.2.10.1 and 7. affect all residents an Findings included:  On 09/26/2022 at 1:3 revealed the exit sign door located at the boilluminated.	ns, it was determined the e exit signs were illuminated e doors located in 2 activity room in accordance tection Association (NFPA) 10. This had the potential to d staff in the facility.  7 PM, an observation above the exit discharge ettom of Stairwell 1 was not	K 2	It is the and dire accorda continuo emerge failed to illumina located room in Protecti 19.2.10 had the staff in t	e facility Policy to ensure that Exectional signs are displayed in ance with regulations with ous illumination also served by ency lighting system. The facility of ensure exit signs were sted over the exit discharge doo in 2 stairwells and 1 of 1 activity accordance with National Fire ion Association (NFPA) 101, and 7.10. This deficient pract potential to affect all residents the facility.	the rs y tice and	
K 345 SS=F	located at the bottom illuminated.  On 09/26/2022 at 2:1 exit sign in the second on the wall above downain exit corridor, revilluminated.  The exit signs were oby the Regional Admi Maintenance, and Dir during the observation.  New Jersey Administration Fire Alarm System - TCFR(s): NFPA 101  Fire Alarm System - T	of Stairwell 2 was not  6 PM, an observation of the defloor activity room, located uble exit doors leading to the realed the sign was not  bserved and acknowledged nistrator, Director of ector of Housekeeping	Κŝ	the exit stairwel corridor 2. All ex checked 3. All illumonthly 4. The complet report fi meeting	path from the two identified and the second-floor main exits and the second-floor main exits signs within the facility were do to ensure compliance. Law indicated exit signs will be checked to corrective action will be monitor QAPI committee x 3 months. The nance Director or designee will the monthly checks x 3 months a sindings at the monthly QAPI	kit ked ed e	11/7/22

PRINTED: 02/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315134	B. WING	·····	09/29/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN KNOLL  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 875 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807	, 05:-0:-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 345	with the requirements Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available.  9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was determined the fire alarm system was in accordance with N Association (NFPA) 172, 10.5.5.3 and Table Specifically, the facilialert on the fire alarm addressed and failed housing fire alarm conthis had the potential and all staff.  Findings included:  1. Observation on 09 revealed the fire alarm the basement electric condition due to an electric condition due to an electric description.	approved program complying is of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National FPA 72, National FPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced and an and document review, it racility failed to ensure the is being tested or maintained ational Fire Protection (101, 19.3.4.2, 9.6 and NFPA to 14.4.5, part 15(I). It failed to ensure a "trouble" in control panel was promptly to ensure the junction boxes introl modules were covered. It to affect all 158 residents	K 34		nat the ntained ogram NFPA PA 72, code. de" was nsure m co acility. ed of anel he
	2. Observation on 09 revealed three uncov containing fire alarm	/26/2022 at 1:24 PM		fire alarm control modules were immediately covered with the prope covers.  2. All annual testing will be complete within the same quarter of the calen year going forward to ensure compl Additionally, the preventative maintenance.	ed idar iance.

Facility ID: NJ61806

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315134	B. WING _	B. WING		09/29/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT GREEN KNO	OLL			175 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807		
(X4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
K 345 K 353 SS=F	exposing the fire alar potential physical dar  The above issues we acknowledged by the Director of Maintenar Housekeeping during above.  New Jersey Administ	m circuits and equipment to mage. re observed and Regional Administrator,		345	program has a task completion to also ensure compliance. No further notation throughout the facility of non-complian with fire alarm junction boxes.  3. The preventative maintenance will be reviewed by the Administrator monthly ensure tasks are completed. The junct boxes will be audited for proper cover compliance monthly in conjunction with our preventive maintenance.  4. The results of these monthly and annual inspections will be presented be the Maintenance Director at the month QAPI committee monthly times six months for any further recommendation.	ns ce e y to ion n	11/17/22
	Sprinkler System - M Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. I maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available. a) Date sprinkler system b) Who provided system c) Water system sup Provide in REMARKS any non-required or p system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, an	sing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, tion and testing are re location and readily stem last checked stem test oply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler					

PRINTED: 02/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING <b>01</b>		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315134	B. WING _			9/29/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	'	
				875 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH		
COMPLET	E CARE AT GREEN K	NOLL		BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	facility failed to ens connection (FDC) for standpipe system we accordance with Natassociation (NFPA) 13, 8.17.2.4.7.1. The all residents and state is a simple system in the facility's fire department of the build entrance, supplied standpipe systems; 09/26/2022 at 12:50 department connection in the facility's fire department connection acknowledged Director of Maintenthousekeeping durin 09/26/2022 at 12:50 NFPA 13 requires econnection to sprint a sign having raised one inch (25.4 milling fitting reading servicity pe of system the fire, to pump water example, AUTOSP STANDPIPE.	tions, it was determined the ure the fire department or the building's sprinkler and was properly identified in ational Fire Protection () 101, 19.3.5.1, 9.7 and NFPA his had the potential to affect aff in the facility.  26/2022 at 12:50 PM revealed partment connection located at ding, adjacent to the main both the sprinkler and however, an observation on the properties of the protection was identified by a metal and properties. The protection was observed by the Regional Administrator, ance, and the Director of the observations on the protection of the protection was be designated by the dor engraved letters at least meters) in height on a plate or the design to determine the facility utilizes in the event of a lat the correct pressure; for KR, OPEN SPKR., and	К3	K353-Sprinkler System- Marand Testing It is the facility so Policy to e Maintenance and Testing of sprinkler and standpipe systems inspected, tested, and maintenance with NFPA 25, Souther Inspection, Testing, and Water-based Fire Protection Records of system design, in inspection, and testing are in secure location and readily a was identified the facility so department connection, locate front of the building, adjacent entrance supplying both the standpipe systems were implabeled. This deficient practic potential to affect all resident the facility.  1. Our vendor was notified scheduled an immediate vision will be made to the fire department connection. A proper sign restand properties and the facility.  1. Our vendor was notified scheduled an immediate vision will be made to the fire department connection. A proper sign restand properties and the facility, finding all other signal compliant with NFPA code so the facility, finding all other signal compliant with NFPA code so the facility of	einsure that the Automatic tems are tained in Standard for Maintaining a Systems. maintenance, maintained in a available. It fire ated at the ates and staff in a sprinkler and properly ice had the ate and staff in a	
	New Jersey Admini	strative Code § 8:39-31.1 (c)		conduct checks weekly x 4, quarterly x 3 to assure all sign	Monthly x 2	

Facility ID: NJ61806

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315134	B. WING		09/:	29/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT GREEN KNO	) I I		875 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH			
OOMII EEI	L OAKE AT OKEEN KIN	,		BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From page	÷ 5	K 35	NFPA code standards. Results of his findings will be presented to the Administrator at the monthly quapi meeting.			
K 355 SS=D	Portable Fire Extingui CFR(s): NFPA 101	ishers	K 35	55		11/7/22	
	inspected, and mainta NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers.  18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to ensure was located along no including exits from a National Fire Protection 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 and the potential to affect Findings included:  On 09/26/2022 at 1:11 fire extinguisher was kitchen in the basemen next to a gas range. I located approximately open-flame cooking a extinguisher was not as required by NFPA of the fire extinguisher the potential of becomattempting to extinguisher the extinguisher was not attempting to extinguisher the potential of becomattempting to extinguisher the extinguisher the potential of becomattempting to extinguisher the potential of become attempting to extinguisher the potential of the potentia	shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire  NFPA 10  Is not met as evidenced  Ins, it was determined the e a kitchen fire extinguisher rmal paths of travel, reas in accordance with on Association (NFPA) 101, d NFPA 10, 6.1.3. This had the safety of kitchen staff.  4 PM, a Class K (kitchen) observed in the main ent, mounted on the wall The fire extinguisher was y one foot from an appliance. The fire placed in the path of egress 10. The current placement r subjected kitchen staff to		K355- Portable Fire Extinguishers It is the facility □s Policy to ensure the Portable fire extinguishers are selected installed, inspected, and maintained accordance with NFPA 10, Standard Portable Fire Extinguishers. The facilifailed to ensure a kitchen fire extinguishers of traincluding exits from areas. This deficipractice had the potential to affect all residents and staff in the facility.  1. The fire extinguisher was immediated in the path of egress as required by NFPA 10. 2. All facility fire extinguishers were checked to ensure compliance with no further findings. 3. Facility maintenance director will maintain preventative maintenance expected and the compliance visits will be kept at the	ed, in for ity isher avel, ient liately red e		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315134	B. WING		09/29/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DLL		87	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 75 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH RIDGEWATER, NJ 08807		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	and acknowledged by Director of Maintenan Housekeeping during 09/26/2022 at 1:14 Pl	the Regional Administrator, ce, and Director of the observation on M.		355	facility.  4. Preventative maintenance reports be reviewed at the facility□s monthly QAPI meeting for 6 months.	will	
K 372 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Subdivision of Buildin Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall fire resistance rating permitted to termin Smoke dampers are apenetrations in fully dan approved sprinkler smoke compartments barrier.  19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanin REMARKS.		K	3372			11/7/22
	Based on observation facility failed to ensure located in the third-flot failed to ensure penellocated on the second to prevent the spread compartment to anoth National Fire Protection 19.3.7.3 and 8.5. This residents in two of the compartments on the	ns, it was determined the e a pair of smoke doors or corridor fully closed and trations in smoke barriers d and third floor were sealed of smoke from one smoke her in accordance with on Association (NFPA) 101, is had the potential to affect e three smoke second and third floors and dent rooms on each floor.			<ol> <li>Our maintenance team immediately sealed the gaps found in the 2 cited are with code compliant sealer. The door flusher was promptly replaced as well.</li> <li>All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. A thorough check throughout the facility found there to be no additional penetrations in any smoke barriers.</li> <li>Our maintenance department has been in-serviced on the importance of</li> </ol>	eas	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315134	B. WING _			09/	29/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN KNOLL				875 ROUTE 202-206 NORTH BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	Findings included:  On 09/26/2022 at 2:26 was observed in a correct Room 211. The penet the smoke doors and a half inches in diame were penetrating the second of the smoke doors and in diameter where informables were penetration.  Observation on 09/26 the pair of smoke doors and in diameter where informables were penetration. Observation on 09/26 the pair of smoke doors moke barrier near Rowhen tested. It was do coordinator was not on the above issues were acknowledged by the Director of Maintenan Housekeeping during times noted above.	8 PM, a through penetration rridor smoke barrier near tration was in the wall above was approximately one and eter, where electrical cables smoke barrier.  9 PM, a through penetration rridor smoke barrier near tration was in the wall above was approximately one inchormation technology (IT) ng the smoke barrier.  /2022 at 2:51 PM revealed are located in the corridor soom 308 failed to fully close etermined the door perating correctly.  re observed and Regional Administrator,	К3	72	maintaining proper smoke barriers throughout the facility.  4 - An audit tool was created for month Checks to ensure doors close correctly all vendors will be told of the requirement to seal any open barriers. Audits will be conducted by the maintenance director his designee. The results will be review at our quarterly QAPI x 4 Meetings	/, ent e r or	